

PRESS RELEASE

Canada and Luxembourg sign memorandum on space cooperation

Montreal, June 23, 2022 – Marc Serres, CEO of the Luxembourg Space Agency and Lisa Campbell, President of the Canadian Space Agency signed today a Memorandum of understanding (MoU) that will serve to catalyze and significantly deepen cooperation between the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg and Canada in the field of space.

The Memorandum will serve as a vehicle to establish a framework of cooperation, sharing of expertise and exchange of information between the two agencies. It also aims to strengthen collaboration by identifying projects of common interest, for example in the fields of earth observation, space exploration systems including space resources utilization and space operations. The MoU will further facilitate research, exploration, development, and use of space, not only by the two countries but also by academic and research institutes and private sector space companies.

The MoU will strengthen policy coordination and foster the development of common initiatives, for educational or human capital development purposes.

The CEO of the Luxembourg Space Agency, Marc Serres, declared: "Luxembourg and Canada have always had very good business relations. When it comes to space, we also share common visions & objectives. I am very happy to have signed this MoU today, which will foster collaboration between our two countries in the field of space. I am confident that this will be an important step forward in developing further cooperation projects involving space, but also terrestrial players. "

The president of the Canadian Space Agency, Lisa Campbell, declared: "International partnerships are essential for achieving our shared goals in space. Today we have signed a Memorandum of Understanding with Luxembourg as an important first step to strengthening our mutually beneficial relationship."

Media contacts:

Luxembourg Space Agency
Juliette Pertuy

E-mail: Juliette.pertuy@space-agency.lu

Mobile: (+352) 621 985 150